OPR/ASSIGNMENTS

8/19/03 2:30 PAGE 3/4

RightFAX

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

08-18-2003



8/18/03

SUBMISSION TYPE:

102522420 NEW ASSIGNMEN

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT Effective as of Jan 31, 2002\_

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Elgin National Industries, Inc.		08/11/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Tabor Machine Company
Route 52 North, Bluewell Station
P.O. Box 3037
Bluefield
WEST VIRGINIA
24701
CORPORATION: WEST VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	- D
Registration Number:	1220577	Lee la

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number:

(312)427-6663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone;

312/427-1300

Email:

CHIUSTM@LADAS.NET

Correspondent Name:

Lades & Perry

Address Line 1:

224 S. Michigaп Ave.

Address Line 2:

Sulte 1200

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

John E. McKie

Total Attachmenta: 1 source=elgin3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002701 FRAME: 0901

CH \$40,00

8/19/03 2:30 PAGE 4/4 RightFAX

## **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas the Assignor Elgin National Industries, Inc. is an existing Delaware corporation ('Assignor') that is the owner of record of the mark TM AND DEVICE, registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 1220577 ("the Trademark)", and the goodwill of the business thereunder; and

Whereas the Tabor Machine Company is an existing West Virginia corporation ("Assignee") with an address of P.O. Box 3037, Bluewell Station, Route 52 North, Bluefield, West Virginia 24701, wishes to confirm its acquisition of the Trademark and its associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby confirms its assignment to Assignee, nunc pro tunc as of January 2002, of all right, title and interest to the Trademark and its associated goodwill.

**ELGIN NATIONAL INDUSTRIES, INC.** 

Printed Name & Position:

Wayne J. Conner, CFO

Vice President, Treasurer

Signed: August 11, 2003,

TRADEMARK REEL: 002701 FRAME: 0902

**RECORDED: 08/18/2003**